

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21840/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2006 in CRP No.  
230/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PROMILA BHAGAT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, Adv.  
Ms. Sharda Hooda, Adv.  
Ms. Tamim Hashmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a  
letter with the request for adjournment to enable the  
client to file additional documents.

The request is accepted and six weeks' time is  
allowed for the purpose of filing additional documents.

List after eight weeks.  
(Neetu Khajuria) (Mithlesh Gupta)  
Sr.P.A. Court Master